)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 03, 2024, 06:48:24 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 5144 General Bill, By Clemmons
Similar (S 1371)
Summary: Grand Strand Airport District

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 11 TO CHAPTER 11 OF
TITLE 55 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE GRAND STRAND AIRPORT DISTRICT, DEFINE ITS AREA, ESTABLISH ITS
GOVERNING COMMISSION, DESCRIBE THE FUNCTIONS, AND POWERS OF THE DISTRICT AND ITS COMMISSION,
MAKE PROVISIONS FOR BORROWING BY THE DISTRICT INCLUDING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION
BONDS, AND PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING OPERATION OF THE FACILITIES OF THE DISTRICT.

05/13/08
05/13/08
05/15/08
05/19/08
05/22/08
05/22/08
05/28/08
05/29/08
05/29/08
05/30/08
06/03/08
06/03/08
06/04/08

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-15
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended HJ-95

Committed to Horry Delegation HJ-97

Delegation report: Favorable Horry Delegation HJ-257

Read second time HJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-173

Page 1 of 1



