South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 06:48:24 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 5144 General Bill, By Clemmons

Similar (S 1371)

Summary: Grand Strand Airport District

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 11 TO CHAPTER 11 OF TITLE 55 SO AS TO ESTABLISH THE GRAND STRAND AIRPORT DISTRICT, DEFINE ITS AREA, ESTABLISH ITS GOVERNING COMMISSION, DESCRIBE THE FUNCTIONS, AND POWERS OF THE DISTRICT AND ITS COMMISSION, MAKE PROVISIONS FOR BORROWING BY THE DISTRICT INCLUDING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, AND PROVIDE FOR THE CONTINUING OPERATION OF THE FACILITIES OF THE DISTRICT.

05/13/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
05/13/08	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-13
05/15/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-15
05/19/08		Scrivener's error corrected
05/22/08	House	Amended HJ-95
05/22/08	House	Committed to Horry Delegation HJ-97
05/28/08	House	Delegation report: Favorable Horry Delegation HJ-257
05/29/08	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/29/08	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
05/30/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
06/03/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
06/03/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-12
06/04/08	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-173